
NSGSC Beagles Head Coach Colin Clancy colinclan@gmail.com 778-855-2408

Beagles Manager Jennifer Morrow jennmorrowyin@gmail.com 604-761-7607

NSGSC Boxers Head Coach Kyle Kidder kylekidder18@gmail.com 778-231-4807

Boxers Manager Erin Barker ebarker@telus.net 604-916-3288

NSGSC Bulldogs Head Coach Sarah Marshall supersar8@hotmail.com 604-809-0649

Bulldogs Manager Carina Kim thebluehat25@gmail.com 604-329-8192

NSGSC Collies Head Coach Martyn Curley southpawshark@hotmail.com 604-312-6597

Collies Manager Gillian Collins gilliansdcollins@gmail.com 604-786-2976

NSGSC Dalmatians Head Coach Shaun Tinline stjus@live.com 604-362-8462

Dalmatians Assistant Coach Devon Carson devonmichaelcarson@gmail.com 604-363-6879

Dalmatians Manager Brianne Hobson brihobs@hotmail.com 604-910-3989

NSGSC Greyhounds Head Coach Alan Pepper trainer.alanpepper@gmail.com 604-837-6217

Greyhounds Manager Kim Cameron kimcameron21@gmail.com 604-762-1552

NSGSC Hounds Head Coach Bryan Olson bryolson@hotmail.com 778-996-2002

Hounds Manager Michele Symonds michele_erin@hotmail.com 604-866-5550

NSGSC Huskies Head Coach Graham Gibbens graham_gibbens@telus.net 604-313-7869

Huskies Manager Helena Jung helena.jung1@gmail.com 778-227-5864

NSGSC Pointers Head Coach Nicole English Nicole.english@sap.com 604-518-6185

Pointers Manager Neeta Mackay neetamackay@gmail.com 604-562-5696

NSGSC Poodles Head Coach David Frewin dave@westernscale.ca 604-341-0942

Poodles Manager Alexandra Fischer k.alexandra.fischer@gmail.com 604-505-5511

NSGSC Retrievers Head Coach Ryan Corpuz ryanmcorpuz@gmail.com 778-999-7489

Retrievers Manager Natalie Englmann natalie_englmann@hotmail.com 604-986-4090

NSGSC Shelties Head Coach Jillian Humphreys jilliannhumphreys@gmail.com 604-339-5996

Shelties Manager Cory Stancombe corystancombe@gmail.com 778-833-2021

NSGSC Shepherds Head Coach Michael Yates mikefyates@yahoo.com 604-825-8605

Shepherds Assistant Coach Eric Carlson ecarlson_84@hotmail.com 604-374-0805

NSGSC Spaniels Head Coach Tyler Mooi tylermmooi@gmail.com 778-875-2027

Spaniels Manager Jessica Kym Jessicajacqueskym@gmail.com 604-202-6075



NSGSC Springers Head Coach Brian Hermkens thehermkens@gmail.com 778-997-6139

Springers Manager Christina Humphries humphries.christina@gmail.com 604-990-9426

NSGSC Terriers Head Coach Shanna Bepple Shannawalker@outlook.com 604-787-9266

Terriers Co-Manager Tania Kennedy taniac444@hotmail.com 604-318-1478

Terriers Co-Manager Susan da Silva susanchu87@gmail.com 604-347-9654

NSGSC Whippets Head Coach Caitlin Butler caitlin@videotax.com 604-802-2537

Whippets Manager Francesca Burnet francesca.burnet@gmail.com 778-998-9333

NSGSC Yorkshires Head Coach Ryan Eves ryaneves@gmail.com 604-802-1027

Yorkshires Co-Manager Mary Ann Gloag Maryanngloag@gmail.com 778-893-6450

Yorkshires Co-Manager Claire Hamill clairetourigny@hotmail.com 604-716-0793

WVFC Red Pandas Lauren Fuhre laurenfuhre@gmail.com 604-318-7455

Red Pandas Kyle McLellan jwk.mclellan@gmail.com   604-789-8978

WVFC Yellow Karen Parhar karenparhar@hotmail.com 778-926-5273

Yellow Ignacio Palacios ignapal@gmail.com 778-835-4246

SCYSA Storm Coach Aiden Buckley aidanbuckleytv@gmail.com 604-355-5907

Storm Coach Sharon Norris sruedig06@hotmail.com 778-866-0073

Storm Manager Ewa Kusmierek ekusmierek@gmail.com 604-838-8071

WYSC Whistler Avalanche Erin Crawford whistlersoccer@hotmail.com

Mark Freeman whistlersoccer@headcoach@hotmail.com


